County of Roscommon

Rebecca A. Ragan, County Treasurer 500 Lake St. ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 (989) 275-5823 Fax (989) 275-4736

LAND DIVISION TAX CERTIFICATION

As per Public Act 23 of 2019 Section 109(1)i, the County Treasurer's office is certifying that all property taxes and special assessments for the 5 years preceding the date of the land division application have been paid.

The County Treasurer's office has collected a \$5.00 fee for a certification as per MCL 48.101 of PA 161 of 1895.

Parcel Number

Additional parcel number

Owner Name

Additional parcel number

County Treasurer

Date

This form must be completed by the County Treasurer's office prior to submitting your land division application to the township.